## 1500000454

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(0.0,000.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only

-1150



500271354795

05/06/15--01023--003 \*\*78.75

15 HMY -6 PM I: SUFFICIENCY OF FILMS

15 MNY -6 BM 1:56 transida Karasa T

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Clara's Heart, Inc.				
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE N	AME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX	)		
Enclosed is an origin	nal and one (1) copy of the Art	icles of Incorporation and a ch	eck for:		
\$70.00	<u>X</u> \$78.75				
Filing Fee	Filing Fee &	<u></u> \$78.75	\$87.50		
	Certificate of Status	Filing Fee &	Filing Fee,		
		& Certified Copy	Certified Copy		
			& Certificate		
		ADDITIONAL COPY REG	QUIRED		
FROM: Pauline Holmes					
Name (Printed or Typed)					
6442 Lemonwood Court Address					
					Orlando, FL 32818
City, State & Zip  727-641-1440  Daytime Telephone Number  moneygreen1045@gmail.com  Email Address: (To be used for future annual report notification)					

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

	<u>NAME</u>		
The Name of the	ne Corporation shall be: Clara's Hea	rt, Inc.	
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
	Principal <u>street</u> address:	Mailing	address, if different is:
6442 Lemony	vood Court		
Orlando, Flori	da 32818		
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		
disadvantaged c charitable, religi organizations th	which the corporation is organized is: <u>The phildren and women with personal items, footous, educational, and scientific purposes, including as exempt organizations under sected ection of any future federal tax code.</u>	d, clothing, etc. Said uding, for such pur	corporation is organized exclusively for poses, the making of distributions to
CONTRODUCTION OF THE PROPERTY			·
	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in wh		
			me P I'll
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS		
Name and Title:	Pauline Holmes/President/Treasurer	Name and Title:	Ja'Miracle Holmes/Segfetary/Director
Address:	6442 Lemonwood Ct.	Address:	6442 Lemonwood Ct.
	Orlando, FL 32818		Orlando, FL 32818
Name and Title:	Rudy T. Owens/Director	Name and Title:	Pauline Jackson/Director
Address:	6442 Lemonwood Ct.	Address:	6111 Lost Tree Ct.
	Orlando, FL 32818		Orlando, FL 32818
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address:			
		A	
Name and Title:		Name and little:	

Name and Title:	e:	Name and Title:		
Address:		Address:		
ARTICLE VI	ACTIVITES OF CORPORATION			
No part of the r	net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the	benefit of, or be	distributable to its members, trustees,	
•	er private persons, except that the corporation sha			
	for services rendered and to make payments and o			
	ereof. No substantial part of the activities of the compting to influence legislation, and the corporation			
	istribution of statements) any political campaign o			
•	standing any other provision of these articles, the			
	e carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from fede		—	
Revenue Code, (	or the corresponding section of any future federa	l tax code, or (b	) by a corporation, contributions to which	
are deductible ເ	under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Co	ode, or the corre	esponding section of any future federal	
tax code.				
f reference to fo	federal law in articles of incorporation imposes a li	imitation that is	invalid in your state, you may wish to	
	following for the last sentence of the preceding pa			
articles, this cor	rporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degi	ree, engage in a	ny activities or exercise any powers that	
ere not in furthe	erance of the purposes of this corporation."			
ARTICLE VII	DISSOLUTION			
Jpon the dissolu	lution of the corporation, assets shall be distribute	ed for one or mo	ore exempt purposes within the meaning	
	c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the correspond			
	he federal government, or to a state or local gover			
	all be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdic			
	then located, exclusively for such purposes or to su		or organizations, as said Court shall	
determine, which	ich are organized and operated exclusively for such	n purposes.		
ARTICLE VIII	REGISTERED AGENT			
The <u>name and F</u>	Florida street address (P.O Box not accepted) of the	he registered ag	rent is:	
Name:	Pauline Jackson			
Address:	6111 Lost Tree Court			
	Orlando, FL 32818			
ARTICLE IX INCORPORATOR				
The <u>name and a</u>	address of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Pauline Holmes			

Address:

6442 Lemonwood Court

Orlando, FL 32818

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of passignated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept to capacity	
Pauline Jackson	5/6/15
Required Signature of Registered Agent	Daté
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein in a document to the Department of State constitutes	n are true. I am aware that any false information submitted s a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Pauline Molines	5/6/20.5
Required Signature of Incorporator	Date